TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrected Assignment to remove incorrect Trademark Appln No. 75/257,695,

Reel 001904, Frame 645

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wireless Warehouse, Inc.		06/03/1998	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nextel Communications, Inc.		
Street Address:	2001 Edmund Halley Drive		
City:	Reston		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20191		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75257685	NEXT WIRELESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126843900

Email: tlandau@grr.com

Correspondent Name: Terry S Landau

Address Line 1: Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman
Address Line 2: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016-0601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Terry S Landau

Total Attachments: 4

source=correct nextel assignment#page1.tif source=correct nextel assignment#page2.tif source=correct nextel assignment#page3.tif source=correct nextel assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0482

900015634

	12-1999 U.S. Dispertment of Commercia Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				
1010	D54712			
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET			
5.26.99 TRADE	MARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Month Day Year				
Name Wireless Warehouse, Inc. June 3, 1998				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation California			
	Ation California Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Nextel Communications, Inc DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Nextel Communications, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Nextel Communications, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1505 Farm Credit Drive, Mo	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached c. c. cLean, VA 22102			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Nextel Communications, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached c. c. cLean, VA 22102			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Nextel Communications, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1505 Farm Credit Drive, Mo Address (line 2) 2001 Edmund Halley Drive Address (line 3) Reston	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached c. c. cLean, VA 22102 (*NEW ADDRESS*) Virginia 20191			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Nextel Communications, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1505 Farm Credit Drive, Mo Address (line 2) 2001 Edmund Halley Drive	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached c. c. cLean, VA 22102 (*NEW ADDRESS*) Virginia 20191			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Nextel Communications, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1505 Farm Credit Drive, Mc Address (line 2) 2001 Edmund Halley Drive Address (line 3) Reston	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached c. cLean, VA 22102 (*NEW ADDRESS*) Virginia State/Country I imited Partnership			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Nextel Communications, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1505 Farm Credit Drive, Marka/Ta Address (line 2) 2001 Edmund Halley Drive Address (line 3) Reston City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached c. cLean, VA 22102 (*NEW ADDRESS*) Virginia State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Nextel Communications, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1505 Farm Credit Drive, Mo Address (line 2) 2001 Edmund Halley Drive Address (line 3) Reston City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached c. cLean, VA 22102 (*NEW ADDRESS*) Virginia State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Nextel Communications, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1505 Farm Credit Drive, Mo Address (line 2) 2001 Edmund Halley Drive Address (line 3) Reston City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached c. cLean, VA 22102 (*NEW ADDRESS*) Virginia State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			

10

Public barden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the detained on complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Reduction Project (RES1-9227), Washington, D.C. 20503. See CARB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0927, New and Trademark Assignment Project. DO NOT SEND REQUISETS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

[Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0644

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0483

FORM PTO-1	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Comb 0851-0027 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name [
Address (line 1)			DECRIVE			
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212) 684-3900			
Name	Amy B. Goldsmith, Es	sq.				
Address (line 1)	Gottlieb Rackman & I	Reisman, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	270 Madison Avenue,	-				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages		pages of the attached conveyance of	document # 2			
	including any attachments Application Number(s)	s. or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number <u>o</u>	<u>r</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER 1	BOTH numbers for the same property).			
75/257,6	demark Application Number	er(s) Reg	istration Number(s)			
7372371						
Number of	Dronorties -		# 1			
Fee Amou		otal number of properties involved. t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4				
		closed X Deposit Account X				
Deposit	Account	additional fees can be charged to the account.				
(,	Deposit Account Number:	# 07-1730			
		Authorization to charge additional fee	S: Yes X No			
}	and Signature the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any			
atte	nched copy is a true copy of the icated herein.	e original document. Charges to depos	it account are authorized, as			
		Many A. Donoto.	JP 5,21.90			
	Goldmsith, Esq e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0645

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0484

Exhibit B

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Wireless Warehouse, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having an address of record of 2211 San Ramon Valley Boulevard, Suite B, San Ramon, California 94583 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark and the United

States application therefor:

Mark

Serial No.

Filing Date

NEXT WIRELESS

75/257,685

March 14, 1997

WHEREAS, Nextel Communications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address of 1505 Farm Credit Drive, McLean, Virginia 22102 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest, including common law rights, in and to said Trademark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark are used and the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement(s) of said Trademark.

ASSIGNOR

WIRELESS WAREHOUSE, INC.

Name: David A. Wilkins

Title: President

Dated: Jone

vame: Alan G. Campbell

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

Dated: June 9, 1998

13

RC1/137684.2/SN1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0485

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF CALIFORNAA)

objection

objection

country of Contra Costa

On this 3 day of JONE, 1998, before me personally appeared David A. Wilkins, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is President of Wireless Warehouse, Inc., the corporation described in the foregoing instrument; and that he is duly authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said/corporation.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.:
COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA

OFFICIAL SEAL - 1160837

On this 3 day of June, 1998, before me personally appeared Alan G. Campbell, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Secretary and Treasurer of Wireless Warehouse, Inc., the corporation described in the foregoing instrument; and that he is duly authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation.

14 RC1/137684.2/SN1

RECORDED: 05/26/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0647 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 11/18/2004